Revision 2.5 - 2024-07-30                                   http://www.tagoretech.com                                    Page 1 of 16
TA9310E
TA9310E – 20 W CW, 500 – 4000 MHz GaN Power Transistor
1.0 Features
● Small signal gain @ 900 MHz: 17.5 dB
● Large signal gain @ 900 MHz: 14.0 dB
● PSAT @ 900 MHz: 44 dBm
● PAE @ PSAT @ 900 MHz: >55%

Figure 3.1 Function Block Diagram
(Top View)
4.0 Ordering Information
Table 4.1 Ordering Information
Base Part
Number
Package Type Form Qty
Reel
Diameter
Reel
Width
Orderable
Part Number
TA9310E
8 Pin 5 × 6 × 0.75
mm DFN
Tape and Reel 3000 13” (330 mm) 18 mm TA9310EMTRPBF
Tuned Evaluation Board, 500 – 2700 MHz TA9310E-EVB-A
Tuned Evaluation Board, 950 – 1250 MHz TA9310E-EVB-B
Tuned Evaluation Board, 1500 – 1800 MHz TA9310E-EVB-C
Tuned Evaluation Board, 2100 – 2500 MHz TA9310E-EVB-D
Tuned Evaluation Board, 2200 – 2400 MHz TA9310E-EVB-E
● Private mobile radio handsets
● Public safety radios
● Cellular infrastructure
● Military radios
RoHS/REACH/Halogen Free
Compliance
Revision 2.5 - 2024-07-30                                   http://www.tagoretech.com                                    Page 2 of 16
TA9310E
Tuned Evaluation Board, 950 – 1800 MHz TA9310E-EVB-F
Tuned Evaluation Board, 2700 – 3500 MHz TA9310E-EVB-G
Tuned Evaluation Board, 300 – 500 MHz TA9310E-EVB-H
Tuned Evaluation Board, 30 – 48 MHz
TA9310E+TS8441L-
EVB-I RF1
Tuned Evaluation Board, 48 – 78 MHz
TA9310E+TS8441L-
EVB-I RF2
Tuned Evaluation Board, 78 – 125 MHz
TA9310E+TS8441L-
EVB-I RF3
Tuned Evaluation Board, 125 – 200 MHz
TA9310E+TS8441L-
EVB-I RF4
Tuned Evaluation Board, 200 – 320 MHz
TA9310E+TS8441L-
EVB-I RF5
Tuned Evaluation Board, 320 – 520 MHz
TA9310E+TS8441L-
EVB-I RF6
Tuned Evaluation Board, 30 – 512 MHz TA9310E-EVB-J
5.0 Pin Description
Table 5.1 Pin Definition
Pin Number Pin Name Description
1, 4, 5, 8 NC No internal connection